
From: Barbara Ramsay barbararamsay@me.com
Subject: Fwd: flooding in Kanata Lakes

Date: August 17, 2022 at 9:07 AM
To: Merrilee Fullerton merrilee.fullerton@pc.ola.org
Cc: Cathy Curry cathy.curry@ottawa.ca

Bcc: Peter Chapman peter.chapman2@sympatico.ca, David McNairn davidp.mcnairn@gmail.com, Susan Dodge
susandodge@dodgeink.com, Jennifer Fyfe jenfyfe@aol.com, John Hardie jhardie5@bell.net, Kevin McCarthy kmcc56@gmail.com
, Geoff McGowan piperdriver40@hotmail.com, Karen Noseworthy anoseworthy3666@rogers.com, Greg Sim
gregsim123@gmail.com, Tom Thompson tom.j.thompson9@gmail.com, Neil Thomson neiljthomson@rogers.com, Lianne Zhou
lianne_nie@yahoo.ca, Terry Matthews thm@wesleyclover.com, Kanata North Business Association
jamie.petten@kanatanorthba.ca

Hello	Merrilee:

	

Councillor	Curry	and	I	have	had	a	very	busy	week	on	the	heels	of	the	flooding	and	Beaver	Pond	

failure	a>er	the	rainstorms	of	August	7	and	8.		Our	e-News	was	released	yesterday	and	I	trust	you	

saw	it.			

	We	have	concerns	about	many	factors	not	the	least	of	which	is	potenIal	damage	to	the	

Provincially	Significant	Wetlands	(PSW)	west	of	the	Beaver	Pond	and	erosion	to	both	the	Kizell	

Creek	downstream	and	adjacent	residenIal	properIes	in	both	locales.

In	wriIng	the	leQer	below	to	request	a	meeIng	with	the	Mississippi	Valley	ConservaIon	

Authority	(MVCA)	to	discuss	the	situaIon,		we	realized	that	neither	of	us	has	spoken	with	you	

directly	since	our	meeIng	before	the	June	elecIon.		

I	must	admit,	I	am	hearing	from	many	consItuents	who	are	disappointed	in	the	conInued	lack	of	

a	PC	Ontario	posiIon	supporIng	our	community	having	given	both	you	and	the	Ford	government	

their	support.	

We	would	like	to	speak	about	that	and	the	ongoing	and	tenuous	situaIon	around	development	

and	SWM	in	Kanata	North.

	

Today,	we’d	welcome	your	involvement	and	support	on	the	issue.		We	have	photos	and	great	

concerns	that	you	are	welcome	to	use	in	your	discussions	at	Queen’s	Park.

Let	us	know	when	you	have	an	appointment	available.		While	in	person	is	always	welcome,		Zoom	

may	be	easier	for	all.

	

We	look	forward	to	hearing	from	you	and	hope	you	are	enjoying	the	summer.

	

Barbara

Barbara Ramsay
Chair 
_____________________________
Kanata Greenspace Protection Coalition
chair@ourkanatagreenspace.ca
C  613-725-6595

Subscribe to our E-News
Follow us @ourkanatasgreen on Twitter & Facebook 
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